

Misc (J) Arbi. 42/18

(CNR No. WBCB01- 002422-2018)

Present: Sri S. S. Das, A.D.J, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar in-charge

Order no. 32 dt. 18-09-23

Today is fixed for show cause by the petitioner.

No steps taken by either party in view of resolution of the Local Bar Association dt. 14-09-23. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

Fix 20.11.2023 for show cause by the petitioner.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-

**A.D.J, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar
in-ch of
Addl. District Judge,
3 rd Court, (S), Cooch Behar
WB00634**

Sd/-

**A.D.J, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar
in-ch of
Addl. District Judge,
3 rd Court, (S), Cooch Behar
WB00634**