

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Misc Judicial (Arb) - 42/2018
CNR No. WBCB01-002422-2018

Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 49

Dated 09-07-2025

No Judicial Work could be done today as the judicial staffs are observing statewide strike called by West Bengal Court Employees Association. A copy of prayer is also received from Coochbehar Bar Association not to pass any adverse order in view of All India General Strike called by various organisations.

No step is taken.

The case is adjourned.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 02.08.25 for hearing.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00899